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3312 - 1 RUE ROYALE STREET        PH:  (636) 916-2085 

ST. CHARLES, MO  63301         FX:   (636) 916-2019 

TOWN HALL MEETING 
 GENERAL ASSEMBLY 

Wednesday, November 11, 2015 

Agenda  
 

Welcome & Introductions 
 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 
Review financial dated 09/30/15 

 
OLD BUSINESS 
 See Attached Updates 
 Proposed Special Maintenance Fee for New Town® by City of St. Charles  
  Street Signs 
  Sidewalks 
 
NEW BUSINESS 
 Zoning Issue for 14 Acres near Hwy B 

Theater District Election (90% reached) 
 South Lake District Election – (2) 2-year terms expiring 
 Business District 
 
UPCOMING EVENTS: 
Nov. 15 (Sun) FREE Line Dancing Lessons  Town Hall   6:00 pm 
Nov. 18 (Wed) Town Architect Meeting   Town Hall  6:30 pm 
Nov. 22 (Sun) FREE Line Dancing Lessons  Town Hall   6:00 pm 
Nov. 25 (Wed) General Assembly Closes Early     1:30 pm 
Nov. 26 – 27 (Thu & Fri)    General Assembly Closed 
Dec. 5 (Sat)  Day of Christmas in New Town®:  
   Breakfast w/ Santa at St. Charles Christian Church 8:30 am – 11:00 am 
   Christmas Bazaar    Town Hall 11:00 am – 2:00 pm 
   General Assembly Christmas Party Town Hall 4:00 pm – 6:00 pm 
   Christmas Tree Lighting   Town Hall  5:30 pm 
Dec. 6 (Sun)  Residents’ Christmas House Tour  Town Hall 1:00 pm – 5:00 pm 
Dec. 6 (Sun)  Santa Paws (Pet pics w/ Santa)  Town Hall 4:00 pm – 6:00 pm 
Dec. 6 (Sun)  FREE Line Dancing Lessons  Town Hall   6:00 pm 
Dec. 13 (Sun) FREE Line Dancing Lessons  Town Hall   6:00 pm 
Dec. 20 (Sun) FREE Line Dancing Lessons  Town Hall   6:00 pm 
Dec. 23 (Wed) General Assembly Closes Early     2:30 pm 
Dec. 24 & 25 (Thu & Fri)    General Assembly Closed 
Dec. 31 (Thu) General Assembly Closes Early     2:30 pm 
Jan. 1 (Fri)  General Assembly Closed 
 

Happy New Year to all of our Residents in New Town®! 

http://www.ntga.net/

